
                  Greater Metro Conference Championships
                       Mitchell Park, Brookfield, WI
                 Hosted by Brookfield Central High School
                                10/17/2025
              ========== Girls Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    64  Wauwatosa East                              (19:25.8  97:08.6 0:39.8)
==========================================================
  1      8  Fallyn Moye             12   19:03.6
  2     11  Elise Gardiner          12   19:15.0
  3     14  Elsa Krueger            10   19:30.3
  4     15  Loey Anderson           10   19:36.3
  5     16  Hanane Pokrandt         12   19:43.4
  6   ( 19) Katie Rea               12   19:47.7
  7   ( 25) Claire Christie         9    20:21.4

  2.    78  Brookfield East                             (19:37.1  98:05.4 1:43.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Isabelle Yttre          12   18:40.6
  2      4  Annabelle Nealey        12   18:51.7
  3     23  Laura Dressler          12   20:00.1
  4     24  Julia Phillips          11   20:09.3
  5     26  Megan Fikkert           10   20:23.7
  6   ( 29) Isa Kolbe               10   20:30.5
  7   ( 31) Molly Wolff             9    20:41.7

  3.    87  Brookfield Central                          (19:45.0  98:44.9 2:11.8)
==========================================================
  1      3  Lily Michalski          11   18:47.2
  2      7  Alexandra Rossi         12   19:03.1
  3     13  Angelina Goll           10   19:23.5
  4     30  Meredith Huettl         10   20:32.1
  5     34  Kate Rusch              12   20:59.0
  6   ( 35) Lucy Shokatz            10   21:13.5
  7   ( 37) Maddie McGowan          10   21:29.3

  4.    95  Germantown                                  (19:49.2  99:05.9 1:15.4)
==========================================================
  1      9  Kierta Siegert          11   19:10.0
  2     17  Gracie Ballesteros      11   19:45.1
  3     20  Samyiah Fox             12   19:50.1
  4     22  Avery Burns             9    19:55.3
  5     27  Savannah Wendorf        12   20:25.4
  6   ( 28) Madeline Quesenberry    10   20:30.3
  7   ( 33) Elise Olson             12   20:55.3

  5.   112  Hamilton                                    (20:15.8  101:18.8 2:53.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Beckett Lauer           10   19:01.4
  2     10  Grace Elberson          10   19:11.9
  3     12  Lauren DeGroot          11   19:17.0
  4     41  Lola Warren             12   21:54.1
  5     43  Lilia Rademaker         11   21:54.4
  6   ( 50) Angelika Bourke         12   22:29.1
  7   ( 53) Maya Ball               12   22:52.9

  6.   154  Divine Savior Holy Angels                   (20:58.8  104:53.7 3:08.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Ava Johnsen             12   18:46.0
  2     32  Helen Tamburrino        10   20:46.3
  3     38  Charlotte Fleming       10   21:33.3
  4     40  Sophia Benz             10   21:53.8
  5     42  Mimi Khan               9    21:54.3



  6   ( 44) Nani Rueda Casas        9    22:04.1
  7   ( 51) Lola Bergan             11   22:31.4

  7.   161  Menomonee Falls                             (21:03.3  105:16.4 3:14.0)
==========================================================
  1      5  Macey Vuolo             12   18:58.3
  2     18  Peyton Nodolf           10   19:46.3
  3     45  Emily Keller-Munoz      12   22:07.6
  4     46  Emmy Bussler            12   22:11.9
  5     47  Asmeena Rehal           9    22:12.3
  6   ( 49) Kayley Brofsky          12   22:22.3
  7   ( 52) Grace Hernke            11   22:52.3

  8.   198  West Allis Nathan Hale                      (21:36.9  108:04.5 3:06.9)
==========================================================
  1     21  Piper Meunier           10   19:53.2
  2     36  Nina Stuller            10   21:20.2
  3     39  Seraphina Zacharias     10   21:35.8
  4     48  Audrey Werra            12   22:15.2
  5     54  Elena May               12   23:00.1
  6   ( 55) Anna Koney              12   23:21.0
  7   ( 56) Charlie Werra           10   23:48.2
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Isabelle Yttre     12   Brookfield East      18:40.6  6:01 
    2    2 Ava Johnsen        12   Divine Savior Holy A 18:46.0  6:03 
    3    3 Lily Michalski     11   Brookfield Central   18:47.2  6:03 
    4    4 Annabelle Nealey   12   Brookfield East      18:51.7  6:05 
    5    5 Macey Vuolo        12   Menomonee Falls      18:58.3  6:07 
    6    6 Beckett Lauer      10   Hamilton             19:01.4  6:08 
    7    7 Alexandra Rossi    12   Brookfield Central   19:03.1  6:08 
    8    8 Fallyn Moye        12   Wauwatosa East       19:03.6  6:09 
    9    9 Kierta Siegert     11   Germantown           19:10.0  6:11 
   10   10 Grace Elberson     10   Hamilton             19:11.9  6:11 
   11   11 Elise Gardiner     12   Wauwatosa East       19:15.0  6:12 
   12   12 Lauren Degroot     11   Hamilton             19:17.0  6:13 
   13   13 Angelina Goll      10   Brookfield Central   19:23.5  6:15 
   14   14 Elsa Krueger       10   Wauwatosa East       19:30.3  6:17 
   15   15 Loey Anderson      10   Wauwatosa East       19:36.3  6:19 
   16   16 Hanane Pokrandt    12   Wauwatosa East       19:43.4  6:21 
   17   17 Gracie Ballesteros 11   Germantown           19:45.1  6:22 
   18   18 Peyton Nodolf      10   Menomonee Falls      19:46.3  6:22 
   19   19 Katie Rea          12   Wauwatosa East       19:47.7  6:23 
   20   20 Samyiah Fox        12   Germantown           19:50.1  6:24 
   21   21 Piper Meunier      10   West Allis Nathan Ha 19:53.2  6:25 
   22   22 Avery Burns        9    Germantown           19:55.3  6:25 
   23   23 Laura Dressler     12   Brookfield East      20:00.1  6:27 
   24   24 Julia Phillips     11   Brookfield East      20:09.3  6:30 
   25      Jane Hertzberg     9    Wauwatosa West       20:11.1  6:30 
   26   25 Claire Christie    9    Wauwatosa East       20:21.4  6:34 
   27   26 Megan Fikkert      10   Brookfield East      20:23.7  6:34 
   28   27 Savannah Wendorf   12   Germantown           20:25.4  6:35 
   29   28 Madeline Quesenber 10   Germantown           20:30.3  6:36 
   30      Megan McCaffrey    12   Wauwatosa East       20:30.3  6:36 
   31   29 Isa Kolbe          10   Brookfield East      20:30.5  6:37 
   32   30 Meredith Huettl    10   Brookfield Central   20:32.1  6:37 
   33   31 Molly Wolff        9    Brookfield East      20:41.7  6:40 
   34   32 Helen Tamburrino   10   Divine Savior Holy A 20:46.3  6:42 
   35   33 Elise Olson        12   Germantown           20:55.3  6:45 
   36   34 Kate Rusch         12   Brookfield Central   20:59.0  6:46 
   37   35 Lucy Shokatz       10   Brookfield Central   21:13.5  6:50 
   38   36 Nina Stuller       10   West Allis Nathan Ha 21:20.2  6:53 
   39   37 Maddie McGowan     10   Brookfield Central   21:29.3  6:55 
   40   38 Charlotte Fleming  10   Divine Savior Holy A 21:33.3  6:57 
   41   39 Seraphina Zacharia 10   West Allis Nathan Ha 21:35.8  6:58 
   42      Gabby Moss         11   Brookfield East      21:47.0  7:01 
   43      Addie Timm         11   Germantown           21:53.1  7:03 
   44   40 Sophia Benz        10   Divine Savior Holy A 21:53.8  7:03 
   45   41 Lola Warren        12   Hamilton             21:54.1  7:03 
   46   42 Mimi Khan          9    Divine Savior Holy A 21:54.3  7:04 
   47   43 Lilia Rademaker    11   Hamilton             21:54.4  7:04 
   48   44 Nani Rueda Casas   9    Divine Savior Holy A 22:04.1  7:07 
   49   45 Emily Keller-Munoz 12   Menomonee Falls      22:07.6  7:08 
   50      Aili Rogers        12   Wauwatosa West       22:07.9  7:08 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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   51   46 Emmy Bussler       12   Menomonee Falls      22:11.9  7:09 
   52   47 Asmeena Rehal      9    Menomonee Falls      22:12.3  7:09 
   53   48 Audrey Werra       12   West Allis Nathan Ha 22:15.2  7:10 
   54      Cailin Grusnick    10   Wauwatosa West       22:19.1  7:11 
   55   49 Kayley Brofsky     12   Menomonee Falls      22:22.3  7:13 
   56      Ellie Brown        10   Wauwatosa West       22:25.2  7:13 
   57   50 Angelika Bourke    12   Hamilton             22:29.1  7:15 
   58   51 Lola Bergan        11   Divine Savior Holy A 22:31.4  7:15 
   59      Emmie North        9    Divine Savior Holy A 22:31.5  7:15 
   60   52 Grace Hernke       11   Menomonee Falls      22:52.3  7:22 
   61   53 Maya Ball          12   Hamilton             22:52.9  7:22 
   62   54 Elena May          12   West Allis Nathan Ha 23:00.1  7:25 
   63   55 Anna Koney         12   West Allis Nathan Ha 23:21.0  7:31 
   64      Harper Boettcher   10   Menomonee Falls      23:40.3  7:38 
   65   56 Charlie Werra      10   West Allis Nathan Ha 23:48.2  7:40 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


